

Freedom of Information Request

Reference Number: EPUT.FOI.18.768
Date Received: 23 September 2018

Information Requested:

I am writing to you under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 to request the following information from Essex Partnership University NHS Trust relating to waste disposal services:

1. The name of the incumbent clinical and hazardous waste collector/disposer. When their contract began and when it will be out to tender again.
Stericycle – contract commenced on 1st October 2018 for three plus two years
2. The number of tonnes per week or month of each category
Monthly totals are as follows:-
Pharmaceutical – 0.4479
Sharps – 0.8587
Infectious health care – 2.9408
Offensive – 12.765
3. The price per tonne paid for each category
No price per tonne available as price charged is per container.